

***** Amendment Form *****

Ordinance #: 20-03
Amendment #: 01
Submitted By: Councilmember Sims
Date: 12 February 2020
Proposed Amendment:

1. Ordinance 20-03, SECTION 1 shall be amended by amending section 4.32.130 (Towing and Storage Fees) by
 - changing the amount “\$125.00” to “\$135.00” in 4.32.130(a)(1);
 - adding the word “dollars” after the words “twenty-five” in 4.32.130(a)(3).

Synopsis

This amendment is sponsored by Councilmember Sims and amends the maximum allowed towing and storage fees under 4.32.130 to better align with the fees allowed by other public agencies.

01/22/20 Committee Action: None
02/12/20 Committee Action: *Pending*

(February 12, 2020)